# Membership of Committees, Working Groups and Outside Bodies

#### **Executive**

### **Executive Member for Corporate Services**

To appoint Cllr Moore in place of Cllr Jamieson-Ball

#### **Committees / Council bodies**

### Staffing Matters & Urgency Committee

To appoint Cllr Sue Galloway as 1st Lib Dem substitute, in place of Cllr Jamieson-Ball

### Strategic Policy Panel

To appoint Cllr Moore in place of Cllr Jamieson-Ball

### Housing and Adult Social Services Advisory Panel

To appoint Cllr Morley as Chair, in place of Cllr Sunderland

To appoint Shirley Gumley and Terry McLaughlin, of the York Residents' Federation, as Co-opted Non-Statutory Members of the Advisory Panel.

#### East Area Planning Sub-Committee

To appoint Cllr Hyman as Chair, in place of Cllr Moore

#### Audit & Governance Committee

To appoint Cllr Jamieson-Ball in place of Cllr Moore

#### Scrutiny Management Committee

To appoint Cllr Ayre as 1<sup>st</sup> Lib Dem substitute, in place of Cllr Moore

#### **Health Scrutiny Committee**

To appoint Cllr Morley in place of Cllr Moore

#### Traffic Congestion Ad-Hoc Scrutiny Committee

To appoint Cllr Orrell in place of Cllr Moore

## Planning Enforcement Ad-Hoc Scrutiny Committee

Liberal Democrat (2) Cllr Hyman (Chair)

Cllr Waudby

Labour (2) (2) Cllr Pierce

Cllr Douglas

Conservative (1) Cllr Wiseman

### Appointments Panel – Head of Finance

Liberal Democrat (2) Cllr Runciman

Cllr Moore

Labour (2) Cllr Gunnell

Cllr Looker Cllr Pierce (sub)

Conservative (1) Cllr Gillies

# **Partnership Bodies**

### The Derwenthorpe Partnership Forum

To appoint Cllr Brooks as the Conservative Group's representative, in place of Cllr Wiseman

## York Joint Consultative Committee

To appoint Cllr Moore in place of Cllr Jamieson-Ball

## **Member Champions**

To appoint Cllr Hyman as Older People's Champion

### **Outside Bodies**

The Glen Family Resource Centre (Members' Quarterly Visits to Children's Homes)

To appoint Cllr Wiseman as the Conservative Group's representative

<u>Local Government Yorkshire & Humber – Regional Improvement & Efficiency Partnership</u>

To appoint Cllr Moore in place of Cllr Jamieson-Ball

Pension Fund Sub-Committee

To appoint Cllr Moore in place of Cllr Jamieson-Ball

York Business School Ltd.

To appoint Cllr Moore in place of Cllr Jamieson-Ball